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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA '
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Greenpoint Credit, LLC

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-00170-CD
Real Debt: $14,291.60
Atty’s Comm: $
Vs. Costs: § @
© )
Int. From: $
John H. Frantz Jr. Entry: $20.
Suzette P. Frantz
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: Apnl 10, 2003

Expires: April 10, 2008

Certified from the record this 10th day of April, 2003

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on . , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.,

Plaintiff,

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTE P.

FRANTZ,
Defendants.

APR 10 2003 &

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 03-170-CD
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.

PA LD.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue -
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC., CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, NO. 03-170-CD
V.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTE P.

FRANTZ
Defendants
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSSESSION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Please issue a Writ of Possession in the above captioned matter for the following mobile home

(serial number ST07607A) located at Empire Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

Date:. %-7—©3 Byé [)/%7——'

EDWARD F. VOELKER, JR.
Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604
(412) 765-0543
Attorney for Plaintiff
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plaintiff Praecipe for
Writ of Possession was served upon the following by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, this
8th day of April, 2003, at the following addresses:
John H. Frantz, Jr.
Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:

Edward F. Voelker, Tt
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTE P.

FRANTZ,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 03-170-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
WRIT OF POSSESSION

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
PA LD.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543

APR 10 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothconotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC. CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 03-170-CD

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTE P.
FRANTZ,

Defendants.

WRIT OF POSSESSION

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
County of Clearfield ;

To the Shenff of Clearfield County:

To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver
possession of the following described property to Greenpoint Credit, LLC. .

Mobile Home (serial number ST07607A) located at Empire 'Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

Cotp M.,

Prothonotary

Date: SL )O-073

Deputy



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plaintiff Writ of
Possession was served upon the following by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, this 8th day
of April, 2003, at the following addresses:

John H. Frantz, Jr.

Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:

ngard F. Voelker, Jt.

Attorey for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 03-170-CD
V. TYPE OF PLEADING:
Plaintiff’s Praecipe for Default Judgment
John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz, Pursuant to PA. R.C.P. 1037(b)
Defendants.
FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Greenpoint Credit LLC
COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
PA1D. #55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543

APR 10 60
\N%Hlam A. NI
Prothcnctary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No. 03-170-CD

John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz,

Defendants.

PLAINTIFF’S PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO PA. R.C.P. 1037(b)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter judgment for possession and in the sum specified below, in favor of Plaintiff, and
against Defendants, John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz, for failure to file an Answer or otherwise
respond in the above-captioned action at the above number and term within twenty (20) days from the

date of service of the Complaint. Please assess Plaintiff’s damages against Defendants, John H. Frantz,

Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz, as follows:

Principal $13,259.00
Interest $43260 (70 daysx$ 6.18 perdiem)
Attorneys fees $600.00
Costs to be added

TOTAL $14,291.60




il

I certify that a written notice of intention to file this Praccipe was mailed to Defendants after the
default had occurred and at least ten (10) days before the date of the filing of this Praecipe. I further
certify that the Defendant, is not in active military service.

A copy of the Notice is attached hereto as Exhibit "A". The undersigned verifies that the
statements of fact in the Praecipe are true and correct and are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Respectfully submitted,

VOELKER & ASSOCIAIES, P.C.

7
Edward F. Voeﬂé;r,/_\_

Attomeys for Plaintiff

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Suite 1410, Allegheny Butlding
429 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 765-0543






CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plaintiff Praecipe for
Default Judgement Pursuant to PA R.C.P. 1037(b) was served upon the following by First Class United
States Mail, postage prepaid, this 8th day of April, 2003, at the following addresses:

John H. Frantz, Jr.
Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
Attomey for Plaintiff

FILE™)

) ra2a
APR 10 .50

William A. Shaw.
Prothcnotary .






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.

Plaintiff,

VS.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR. and

SUZETTE P. FRANTZ,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION @%
NO. 03-170-CD ©@

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Notice of Order, Decree or Judgment

FILED ON BEHALF:

GREENPOINT _CREDIT, LLC.

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
PA 1.D.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543

I hereby ce:t:rys 1h:
Y certiy this to be q tr
U
c;nd aﬂesfe.d cory cf the on'ginil
Statement filed in’ this case,

APR 102063

C\',:!/_v. ‘{2
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts

Attest.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

coPY

CIVIL DIVISION
GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC. '
NO. 03-170-CD
Plaintiff, TYPE OF PLEADING:

Notice of Order, Decree or Judgment
Vs.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR. and
SUZETTE P. FRANTZ,
Defendants.
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
TO: ( )Plaintiff (X )Defendant ( | ) Gamnishee ( ) Additional Defendant

You are hereby notified that the following Order, Decree, or Judgement has been entered
against you on

() Decree Nisi in Equity.

() Final Decree in Equity. -

(X) Judgment of () Confession ( ") Verdict
(X) Default ( ) Non-suit
( ) Non-Pros () Arbitration Award

( X ) Judgment is in the amount of $14,291.60, PLUS COSTS.

() District Justice Transcript of Judgement in (Assumpsit/Trespass) in the amount of
S 4, 3% fp  PLUSCOSTS.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license will be suspended by
the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation. :

PROTHONOT

Deputy




S

Py

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plairtiff Order, Degree
or Judgement was served upon the following by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, this 8th

day of April, 2003, at the following addresses:

John H. Frantz, Jr. .
Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By: 2 '/
Edard T Cvoelker, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit LLC,

Plaintiff,

John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz,

Defendants.

FILED

FER 0 0 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 031700

TYPE OF PLEADING:
Complaint in Replevin

CODE: 100

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Greenpoint Credit LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
PA1D.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit LLC, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, No.

John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz,
Defendants.
NOTICE

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. IF YOU WISH TO DEFEND AGAINST THE
CLAIMS SET FORTH IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES, YOU MUST TAKE ACTION
WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS AFTER THIS COMPLAINT AND NOTICE ARE SERVED,
BY ENTERING A WRITTEN APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND
FILING IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO
THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. YOU ARE WARNED THAT IF YOU FAIL
TO DO SO THE CASE MAY PROCEED WITHOUT YOU AND A JUDGMENT MAY BE
ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY THE COURT WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE FOR ANY
MONEY CLAIMED IN THE COMPLAINT OR FOR ANY OTHER CLAIM OR RELIEF
REQUESTED BY THE PLAINTIFF. YOU MAY LOSE MONEY OR PROPERTY OR
OTHER RIGHTS IMPORTANT TO YOU.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO
NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH ON THE NEXT PAGE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
LEGAL HELP.

David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830

Telephone: (814) 765 - 2641 Ext. 5982



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No.
V.
John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz,

Defendants.

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

AND NOW, comes Greenpoint Credit LLC, by and through its attorneys, Edward F. Voelker,
Jr., Esq., and Voelker & Associates, P.C., and avers the following in support of its Complaint in

Replevin:

1. John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz, hereinafter referred to as “Defendants,” are

individuals whose last known address is Empire Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

2. Greenpoint Credit LLC hereinafter referred to as “Plaintiff,” is a limited liability

company and 1s duly authorized to conduct business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

3. On or about May 19, 1995, Defendants entered into a “Retail Installment Contract and
Security Agreement ,” hereinafter referred to as the “Security Agreement,” whereby Defendants
purchased and financed from Blacks Home Sales, Inc., a 1995 80" x 14' Colony KE348 manufactured
home (serial no.ST07607A) with certain furnishings, equipment, appliances, and accessories included

at the time of purchase, hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Manufactured Home.” A true and

-1-



correct copy of the Security Agreement is marked as Exhibit “A” and is attached hereto and made a

part hereof.

4. It 1s believed and therefore averred that the Manufactured Home is located at the

residence of Defendants.

5. The Security Agreement was assigned for value to Plaintiff's predecessor-in-interest,
Security Pacific Housing Services, a Division of Bank of America, FSB., on or about May 19, 1995, as

permitted by the Security Agreement.

6. The Security Agreement was subsequently assigned for value to Plaintiff as permitted

by the Security Agreement.

7. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Defendants promised to pay the financed amount

of Twenty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Dollars ($26,330.00).

8. As security for the loan, Defendants, by the Security Agreement, granted Plaintiff's

predecessor-1n-interest a security interest in the Manufactured Home.

9. Plaintiff’s predecessor-in-interest perfected its security interest in the Manufactured
Home by having an encumbrance placed on the title thereto. A true and correct copy of the Certificate

of Title for a Vehicle is marked as Exhibit “B” and is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

10.  Plaintiff avers that the approximate retail value of the Manufactured Home is Thirteen

Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-nine Dollars ($13,259.00).



11.  Defendants have defaulted under the Security Agreement by failing to make payments
when due. As of January 24, 2003, the delinquent payment amount due and owing from Defendants to

Plaintiff is One Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-six Dollars and Ninety-three Cents ($1,276.93).

12. As of January 24, 2003, the amount owed by Defendants to Plaintiff, not including
costs, attorneys' fees and damages for the unjust retention of the Manufactured Home, is Twenty-one
Thousand Thirty-eight dollars and Thirty Cents ($21,038.30). The interest on said amount is accruing

at the daily rate of $6.18.
13. Defendants have failed to surrender the Manufactured Home upon Plaintiff's demand.

14. On December 12, 2002, Plaintiff provided each Defendant with a Notice of Intention
to Accelerate, Commence Legal Action or Repossess, true and correct copies of the same are marked

as Exhibits “C” and “D” and are attached hereto and made a part hereof.

15.  Plaintiff is now entitled to immediate possession of the Manufactured Home.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims judgment for possession of the Manufactured Home or the
value of such in the sum of Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-nine Dollars ($13,259.00), with
costs, attorneys fees, interest from January 24, 2003, and damages for the unjust retention of the

Manufactured Home.



Respectfully submitted,
VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Edward F. 6Belker', Jr.
Attorneys for Greenpoint Credit LLC

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 765-0543
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PENNSYLVANIA CONT . _
RETAIC INSTALLMENT CONTRACT Tror”  JLoanplan__FOL
and SECURITY AGREEMENT | OFFICE | OFFICENUMBER 79075
. use  |DEALERNO._ 750333
ONLY © | ACCNT. NO.:. 75204 2-
NAME: JOHN H FRANTZ JR - -
BUYER(S): NAME: SUZETTE P FRANTZ
NAME:
BUYER'S NAME: coum;CLEARFIELD
aporesss EMPIRE STREET crv:. HAWK RUN srate: PA z2p: 1684

—B874/347-4980  sstc e 195-38-1213 203-42-17¢€
PROPOSED LOCATION OF MANUFACTURED Home:_ EMPTRE STREET HAWK RUN, PA 16840

*.* “me® or *us® means all persons who sign this contract as buyer or co-buyer, jointly and severally, and "you" or "your® means the seller
any assignee. This contract will be submitted to the Creditor indicatad bealow, at a local office. and if approved, it will be assigned to -
Creditor. On the date of this contract, | buy from you on a credit sale basis the manufactured home described below. together
furnishings, equipment, appliances and accessories included in the manufactured home at the time of purchase (called "Manufactured Hom

CREDITOR: SECURITY PACIFIC HOUSING SERVICES, A DIVISION OF BANK OF AMERICA, FSt

Description of

Manufactured TRADE NAME: COLONY : mope: KE3 48 )

Home: SERAL vear: 25 new:_ X USED; tenct:__ 80 n  wotH_14
NUMBERS: STO07607A

e [ooed -] semaunumeer . (L~ Imem ] E_ | SERIAL NUMBER [ :

ADDITIONAL
ACCESSORIES
AND FURNISHINGS:

PROMISE TO PAY: | promise to pay you the Unpaid Balance shown in (ltem 5) with interest at the rate of:

11.50 9
year until the debt is fully paid. I'll pay this amount in instaliments as shown in the payment schedule. Each monthly payment will be applie
of its scheduled due date. If no interest rate is disclosed above, the interest rate is the Annual Percentage Rate shown below.

ANNUAL FINANCE CHARGE | Amount Financed Total of Payments Total Sale Price
P‘EBCENTAGE The total cost of my
RATE purchase on credit
The amount of credit The amount | will have including my down
The cost of my credit as The dollar amount the provided to me or on paid after | have made all payment of
a yearly rate: credit will cost me: my behalf: payments as scheduled:
¢ 7,000.00
11.50 % $ 29,036.20 $ 26,330.00 $ 55,366.20 $ 62,366.20
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, See #7-. . o ___Fin..Charge+ Amount.Fin. . | Fotal:Pay. +-bcwnpaymer
See contract tarms for additional information ‘Number of |  Amountof j il j
about nonpayment, default, required . Paymants . ‘Payiments. When.Payments‘Afé Due
rapayment in full before the scheduled ' . =7
date, and prepayment refunds and My 1180 |s__307.59 Monthly. beginning, \)‘-L\r\.b \ q .19 _6{_
penalties. payment $ .00 Monthly, beginning .19 '
Prepayment: If | pay off early, | will not schedule $ .00 Monthly, beginning .18
have to pay a penalty, but | will not be T 00 L. —
entitled to a refund of the Prepaid Finance willbe: $ : Monthly, beginning A9
Charge, if any. —
Security: | give you a security interest in: _X the goods or property being purchased. real property located at.
Late Charge: If a payment is more than 15 days late, | will be charged 5 % of the unpaid amount of sucky not to exceed

$ 5.00

Assumption: Someone buying my Manufactured Home may, under certain circumstances, be allowed to assume the re

original terms.




T ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT EINANCED

—_INSURANGE

—_

. Cash Price (Incl. Sales Tax of $
2. a. Cash Downpayment $ 3,500.00

.00 )8 33,285.00 ' PROPERTY INSURANCE: Property Insurance on the Manu-

factured Home is required for the term of this contract. | have

. Trdedn(Vas Mok, iode, 76 ASTRO CEDARBROOK | | (b “ShLic chas o e bl o ' oo
Length 65  Width 14 coverage indicated from you for the term and premium
GrossValue$ 3,500.00Liens $ .00 shown:

(Sellor to pay ofi) Type of Insurance Term Premium
Net Trade-In Value $ 3,500.00 ___ Broad Form Comp. 0MOS $ .00

Total Downpayment $ 7,000.00 ___ Mobile Home Owners OMOS § .00

$ 26,285.00 ___SERV CNTRT $

4. Amounts paid to others on my behalf:
a. To Insurance Companies:

(1) Property Insurance  $ .00

{2) Credit Life Insurance $ .00
b. To Public Officials:

(1) Certificate of Title  $ 25.00

(2) $ .00

c. To Seller:

LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR BODILY INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED TO OTHERS IS NOT INCLUDED
UNLESS MOBILE HOME OWNERS INSURANCE 1S INDICATED
IN THE PROPERTY INSURANCE SECTION ABOVE.

CREDIT LIFE INSURANCE: Credit Life Insurance is not
required for this contract or a factor in its approval. if | elect
Credit Life Insurance, the name(s) of the proposed insured(s)
are:

Proposed Insured

For: $ ;00 Proposed Insured ;
{Propaid Finance Charge) (Only spouse can be insured jointly.)
d. Te: This insurance may not pay off all of my debt, and the exact
For. PERMIT amount of coverage is shown on my policy or cortificate. My
$ 20.00 signature indicates my election to obtain Credit Life Insurance
00 coverage for the term and premium shown:
e. To: .
£ Type of Coverage Term Premium
or: —-Ypo ol -overage Premium
$ .00 ___Single $
Totalfa+bt+c+d+e) $ 45.00 ___Joint $
5.Unpaid Balance (3plus4) $ 26,330.00 Date
6.Prepaid Finance Charge $ .00 (rignature)
7. Amount Financed (5 minus 6) $ 26,330.00 Date
.......................... T

ACCEPTED: The foregoing contract is hereby assigned under the terms

of the Assignment on page 4.

SELLER.‘B LACKS

HOME SALES INC

SELLER'S
ADDRESS:

745 OLD ROUTE 22

DUNCANSVILLE, PA 16635

ELLER'S
JIGNATURE: 5

iELLER'S
ITLE: :

AGREE TO ALL THE TERMS ON AQPA

A

\ COMPLETED COPY OF THIS CONTRACT.

s

/0'_,'

(If joint coverage desired, both proposed insureds must sign.)

If you do not meet your contract obligations, you may lose your
manufactured home.

Notice to Buyer: Do not sign this contract in blank. You are
entitled to an exact copy of the contract you sign. Keep it to

protect your legal rights.
BUYER(S) Si
A

‘ suy{%iéiT?/?

DATE OF THIS CONTRACT:/ ‘Y\QJA (9 18 G 5/

GES OF THIS RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT AND A@IOWLE‘DGE RECEIPT OF

s
) ‘ .

50662-0294 PA

{Signature of Buyer)

M waddi.

A ]

PAGE 2 OF 4

ORIGINAL COPY




ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SECLIRITY INTEREST: | grant you a security interest under the Uniform Commercial Code in (1) the Manufactured Home and in
goods that are or may hereafter by operation of law become accessions to it, (2} any refunds of unearned insurance premiul
financed in this contract, and (3) all proceeds of such Manufactured Home and accessions. This security interest secures payms
and performance of my obligations under this contract, including any additional debt arising because of my failure to perform
obligations under this contract, and includes any contractual extensions, renewals or modifications. If this contract is secured b
mortgage or deed of trust on my real estate, then this security agreement is not exclusive. Your rights and remedies un
this contract and any mortgage or deed of trust executed herewith are cumulative, but my right to a Notice of Default and Right
Cure Default shall not be affected by any inconsistent provision of any mortgage or deed of trust. My execution of this contr.
constitutes a waiver of my personal property and homestead exemption rights to the personal and real property herein describe

PREPAYMENT: | MAY PREPAY THIS CONTRACT IN FULL OR IN PART AT ANY TIME WITHOUT PENALTY, BUT | WILL NOT
ENTITLED TO A REFUND OF THE PREPAID FINANCE CHARGE, IF ANY.

PROPERTY INSURANCE: | am required to insure the Manufactured Home against physical damage for the term of the contract
my expense. The minimum coverage will be Broad Form Comprehensive in an amount equal to the lesser of the actual cash va
of the Manufactured Home or the remaining unpaid balance | owe from time to time on this contract. The insurance policy '
contain a loss payable clause protecting you (as your interest may appear), and provide for 10 day notice of cancellation to yo
have the right to choose the person through whom the property insurance policy is obtained. If my insurance coverage expires
is cancelled prior to payment in full of this contract, | must obtain no less than the minimum coverage at my expense for
remaining term of the contract. Should | fail to maintain insurance coverage, you may, but are not obligated to, obtain
minimum coverage and such additional coverage as you may reasonably require. If you do so, you will notify me of that fact
that the cost, plus interest at the contract rate, will be added to my debt. | will repay such amount during the term of the polic:
the manner requested by you. | understand that the insurance premiums may be higher if you must purchase the insurance tt
might be the case if | had purchased the insurance, and that you may purchase the insurance from an affiliated company v
may receive a profit for this service.

LATE CHARGE: | agree to pay a late charge for late payment as set forth on the front of this contract. Only one late charge wil
made on any delinquent installment regardless of the period for which that installment remains in defauit. After this conti
matures, whether by acceleration or otherwise, | will not be charged a late charge.

EVENTS OF DEFAULT: | will be in default under this contract if: {a) | fail to make any payment when due; (b} | fail to timely m
rental payments, or to pay other charges and assessments, relating to the real property and/or facility on which the Manufactu
Home is located; (c) | violate rules or regulations relating to the facility where the Manufactured Home is located; (d) | fail to k
the Manufactured Home in good repair and condition, as you may reasonably determine; (e) | remove the Manufactured Hc¢
from the address shown on this contract unless | notify you in advance and receive your written consent; (f) I sell or attempt to
the Manufactured Home without first obtaining your written consent; (g) | aliow the Manufactured Home, if it is pers:
property, to become part of any real estate; (h) | encumber or abandon the Manufactured Home or use it for hire or illegally;
fail to promptly pay any taxes and other liens and encumbrances on the Manufactured Home: and/or (j) | fail to do anything
which | have promised to do under this contract.

NOTICE OF DEFAULT; if any of the above specified Events of Default have occurred, you may do whatever is necessary to cor
my default. You will, except as set forth below, first give me a Notice of Default and Right to Cure Default before you accele
payment of the remaining unpaid balance | owe you or repossess or foreclose on any property which secures this contt
The Notice will tell me what my default is and how | can cure it. You are not required to send me this Notice when (1) you }
already sent a Notice twice within the preceding one-year period, {2) | have abandoned or voluntarily surrendered
Manufactured Home, or (3) other extreme circumstances exist.

CURE OF DEFAULT: | may cure a default at any time before title to the Manufactured Home is transferred from me, which wi
at least 45 days after receipt of the notice of default. To cure a default, | must pay: (a) all amounts which would have been dt
the absence of default and acceleration; (b) the attorney's fees set forth below; (c) any late charges that are due;

(d) reasonable costs which are actually incurred for detaching and transporting the Manufactured Home to the site of sale. | r
also perform any other obligation | would have had to perform in the absence of default.

REMEDIES UPON DEFAULT: If | do not cure the default. you may do either or both of the following at the end of the n¢
period: (a) you can require me to immediately pay you the entire remaining unpaid balance of the contract plus accrued inte
or (b) you can repossess the Manufactured Home. If you are not required to send me the Notice of Default and Right to !
Default, you will have these rights immediately upon my defauit. Once you get possession of the Manufactured Home, you wil
it. If the amount from the sale, after expenses, is less than what | owe you, | will pay you the difference except as other

provided by taw.

ATTORNEY FEES: If you hire an attorney who is not your salaried employee to collect what | owe under this contract or tc
possession of the Manufactured Home, | will pay your reasonable attorney’s fees, provided that prior to commencement of
action such fees may not exceed $50.00 and further provided that no attorney’s fees may be charged prior to my receipt o

notice of default.

PAGE




information about me, including insurance information, to all others who may lawfully receive such information. You may furnish
specific information about the Manufactured Home and any insurance policies on the Manufactured Home to any insurance agent
to enable such agent to quote premiums to me and solicit my insurance business.

ASSIGNMENT: You may assign this contract to any person or entity. All rights granted to you under this contract shall apply to
any assignee of this contract.

WAIVER: Waiver of any default shall not constitute a waiver of any other default. No term of this contract shall be changed unless
in writing and signed by one of your officers. This contract, and any mortgage or deed of trust executed by me in connection with
this contract, is the entire agreement between us and | agree that no oral or implied representations have been made to
induce me to enter into this contract. '

VALIDITY: Wherever possible each provision of this contract shall be interpreted in such manner as to be effective and valid under
pplicable law, but if any provision of this contract shall be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law, such provision shall be

(See Other Page for Consumer's and Seller's Signatures)

! ~ NoTIcE ,
ANY HOLDER OF THIS cpNsUMEﬁ_.césl_'_),l?r ‘CONTRACT.i$ :SUBJECT TO ALL GLAIMS AND DEFENSES WHICH THE
DEBTOR COULD ASSERT AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOODS OR SERVICES OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO OR

WITH THE PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY THE'DEBTOR SHALL NOT EXCEED AMOUNTS PAID
BY THE DEBTOR HEREUNDER. -

ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER

TO CREDITOR INDICATED ON OTHER PAGE {"Creditor")

With respect to this retail installment contract ("contract®) signed by one or more buyers ("Buyer"), SELLER represents and
warrants that: (1) Buyer's credit statement submitted herswith is completely accurate unless otherwise specified; {2) Buyer was
legally competent to contract at the time of Buyer's execution of this contract: (3) this contract arose from the bona fide sale of

Reporting Act. Seller has notified Buyer that this contract is to be submitted to Creditor.

For value received, Seller hereby assigns to Creditor all its rights, title and interestin this contract and the property which is
the subject matter hereof and authorizes Creditor to do everything necessary to collect and discharge same. All the terms of any
existing written agreements between Seller and Creditor governing the purchase of contracts are made a part hereof by reference,
it being understood that Creditor relies upon the above warranties and upon said agreements in purchasing this contract.

-
v .
Y

3150662-0294 PA ' : . PAGE 4 OF 4
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APP #: 7566503
POWER OF ATTORNEY

| (we) hereby appoint Security Pacific Housing Services, A Division of Bank of America. FSB
as my (our) attorney-in-fact to apply for a certificate or duplicate certificate of title, and to
register and/or transfer title to the manufactured home described as follows:

1995 COLONY KE348

Year Make Model
ST07607A 80X14

Serial No. Size

and for said purposesto sign my (our) pame and do all things necessary to this appointment.

S5-4-9 5

JOHN H FRANTZ JR

er

Date’
516 -G %ﬂ/? Vi, A

Date 7§'U5ETTE P FRANT@ Owner

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this ‘,S day of TS\ y . 19?5_.

{
(’\\é AR AT &%& AN

- Notary ?/ub{ic

My commission expires: __ ... Notariat Sea)

. - ez, Ota P .
Aileghen 'T ry Public
Yy Cons Ty Twp,, Bl oy

‘ Ay Commission Eﬁ:;feﬁlfgzgo%;ly«ano

_-.—‘-
Memer, Perrisyiva i o
VA ASSOCAEDN Of i i3




THE FACE OF THIS‘DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND ON WHITE PAPER

1920

95
YEAR
\

AN
UNLADEN WEIGHT

- l PRIOR TITLE STATE

’7@202& /Z

L
' COLONY:

”MAKE OF VEHll,LE

lﬂ ﬂDl

GVWR

2/21/35

£

%

4 opom. PROCD. DATE }
2 .

ki

3

A

o= ACTUAL MuA .
1= MILEAGE EXCEEDS THE MEGHANIBAL :
UMITS o .

I \

pEDAINE apiie  wyra

UDOMETER DISCLOSURE EXEMPT: QY

2 . HEGISTERED OWNER(S)

.~JUHN H FRANTZ  JR &
SUZETTE P:FRANTZ .
PO BOX 12k .
EMPIRE ST,
HAHK RUN:PA’ zsauu

. FIRST LlEN FAVOR OF:

SPﬂS BANK OF AMERICA

TOATE

: Y A
: AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
e oo e ek AL, e

H
3
& 7 = NOT THE ACTURL MILEAGE -
g 3= NOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE-CDOMETER
}. TAMPERING VERFIED | -
z
;
.

EDER AL LAW 4= EXEMPT FAOM ODOMETER éisCLOSURE.

TITLE BRANDS

A = ANTIQUE VEHICLE ..
C = CLASSIC VEHCLE  * ™
F = OUT OF COUNTRY -
G = ORIGINALLY MFGD. FOR NONS

DISTRIBUTION ;
H = AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE
L = LOGGING VEHICLE .) ‘
P = FORMERLY A POLICE VE cle
R = RECONSTRUCTED ,P -
S = STREET ROD
T - RECOVERED THEFT VEHICLE
V = VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED ViN
W «FLOOD VEHIGLE ¢/”,
g X = FORMERLY A TAXI{
SECOND LIEN FAVOR OF: T

SRS 8 YA

E; 2" second henholder Is fisted; upon satistaction of the first lien, ther(f
bholder must forward this Tmé to the BUreau of {Motor Vehicles wit
brcpnate formand fes.

'./'

MAILING ADDRESS ” J
031007
SPHS BANK Of- AHEJ\QICA ’
FS8
180 SHEREE BLVD
SUITE 320D

EXTON PA 1934}

| certify as of the date of i lssus the official records of the Pennsylvania Department
of Transportation refiect that the person(s) or company named hereinis the lawfulowner |
of the sald Q/ehlcle )

. APPLICATION FOR

BY.

* DM L P hE, S LAY

UTER N R b

BRADLEY L' MALLORY"

Secretary df Transportation

TO BE COMPLETED BY PURCHASER WHEN VEHICLE IS SOLD AND THE
APPROPRIATE SECTIONS ON THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE'
COMPLETED. '

?When anDMng for titte with a co-owner. other than your spouse ‘check one of
& these blocks. If no block Is chacked, tite will be issued as “Tenants in Common”,
O Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorghip fon d ner. title goes
to the surviving owner), i

4B O Tenants in Common (on death ol one owner, interast of deceased owner

LEN

DATE:

FIRST LIENHOLDER:
*

IF NO UEN

% goes to his or her heirs or astate).
CHECK BOX D

NAME

=P .

IF-NO LIEN
CHECK 80X

The'undem!g\'xed hareby, makes, pp!lmuof\, ficate of Titla to the vehicle
bject to the encumbya nd-other legal claims set lorlh here.

jfcono LIENHOLDER .
e




NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ACCELERATE, COMMENCE LEGAL ACTION OR REPOSSESS

December 12, 2002
GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC
P.0. BOX 723308
ATLANTA, GA 31139
888 472-7338

RE: Manufactured Home Loan - Account #000007520261200001

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR.
PO BOX 126
HAWK RUN PA 16840-0126

You are now in default on your Manufactured Home Loan Contract. If you correct the default, you may
continue with the contract as though you did not default. Your default consists of failure to make timely
payments of one or more instatiments as agreed to in the terms of the contract.

Thirty-one (31) days after the date of this notice, we may have the right to commence legal action and
repossess your manufactured home.

Cure of default: Your may cure your default by making payment in the amount indicated belou:

past Due Monthly Payment(s) $ 638.14
Late Charge(s) $ 13.14
Total Due Now $ 651.28

Creditor’s rights: Any partial payment of the amount due which is received by us will be applied to your
account. You will need to pay the full amount by the date indicated above in order to cure your default. If
you do not correct your default within 31 days due from the postmarked date of this notice, we may

exercise our rights against you under the law by accelerating your debt and either repossessing your
manufactured home or, if necessary, bringing a court action to obtain possession of your manufactured

home.

If we elect to exercise our rights against you by repossession of the manufactured home you may, at any

time before we sell or otherwise dispose of the manufacturd home or enter into a contract for its sale or
other disposition, (which shall be at least 45 days after postmark of this notice), redeem the manufactured
home by paying us all amounts due plus expenses reasonably incurred by us in detaching and transporting

the manufactured home to the site of the sale and our reascnable attorney’s fees, to the extent permitted by
law, plus court costs.

If you have any questions, write to us at the address above or call me at the phone number listed above
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

If this default was caused by your failure to make a payment or payments, and you want to pay by mail,
please send a check or money order. Do not send cash.

CC: File

If any additional regular payment becomes due during this cure period, this payment must also be paid in
order to avoid any further default. This correspondence is an attempt to collect a debt and any
information obtained will be used for that purpo '

PA (144) 095-07-0000075202612-00001 EXHIBIT | .
[ ]
5 GreenPoint @Credi




NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ACCELERATE, COMMENCE LEGAL ACTION OR REPOSSESS

December 12, 2002
’ GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC
P.0. BOX 723308
ATLANTA, GA 31139
888 472-7338

RE: Manufactured Home Loan - Account #000007520261200001

SUZETTE P. FRANTZ
PO BOX 126
HAWK RUN PA 16840-0126

You are now in default on your Manufactured Home Loan Contract. If you correct the default, you may
continue with the contract as though you did not default. Your default consists of failure to make timely
payments of one or more installments as agreed to in the terms of the contract.

Thirty-one (31) days after the date @f this notice, we may have the right to commence legal action and
repossess your manufactured home.

Cure of default: Your may cure your default by making payment in the amount indicated below:

Past Due Monthly Payment(s) $ 638.14
Late Charge(s) $ 13.14
Total Due Now 3 651.28

Creditor’s rights: Any partial payment of the amount due which is received by us will be applied to your
account. You Will need to pay the full amount by the date indicated above in order to cure your default. If
you do not correct your default within 31 days due from the postmarked date of this notice, we may

exercise our rights against you under the law by accelerating your debt and either repossessing your
manufactured home or, if necessary, bringing a court action to obtain possession of your manufactured

home.

If we elect to exercise our rights against you by repossession of the manufactured home you may, at any

time before we sell or otherwise dispose of the manufacturd home or enter into a contract for its sale or
other disposition, (which shall be at least 45 days after postmark of this notice), redeem the manufactured
home by paying us all amounts due plus expenses reasonably incurred by us in detaching and transporting

the manufactured home to the site of the sale and our reasonable attorney’s fees, to the extent permitted by
law, plus court costs.

If you have any questions, write to us at the address above or call me at the phone number listed above
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

If this default was caused by your failure to make a payment or payments, and you want to pay by mail,
please send a check or money order. Do not send cash.

CC: File

If any additional regular payment becomes due during this cure period, this payment must also be paid in
order to avoid any further default. This correspondence is an attempt to collect a debt and any

information obtained will be used for that purpose 4§ '
PA (144) 095-07-0000075202612-00001




VERIFICATION

I, Brenee Taylor, Legal Processor, and duly authorized representative of Greenpoint Credit
LLC, do hereby depose and say subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint in Replevin are true

and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Brenge Taylor
Legal Processor
Greenpoint Credit LLC
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William A. Shaw
Prothanotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Greenpoint Credit, LLC, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
No. 03-170-CD
V.
TYPE OF PLEADING:

John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz,

Defendants. PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
Greenpoint Credit, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
PA 1D.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543
SEp 29 2003

A. Shaw
m A



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plaintiff’s Praecipe to
Discontinue was served upon the following by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, this 25™
day of September, 2003, at the following addresses:

John H. Frantz, Jr. and Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:é/

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

Greenpoint Credit, LLC
Vs. No. 2003-00170-CD

John H. Frantz Jr.
Suzette P. Frantz

CERTIFICATE OF DISCONTINUATION

Commonwealth of PA
County of Clearfield

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Court of Common Pleas in and for the County
and Commonwealth aforesaid do hereby certify that the above case was on September 29,
2003, marked:

Discontinued, settled and ended.

Record costs in the sum of $181.07 have been paid in full by Attorney.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal of this Court at
Clearfield, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania this 29th day of September A.D. 2003.

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary



WILLIAM A. SHAW
PROTHONOTARY
P.O. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814)765-2641, Ext. 19

MEANS OF OBTAINING BIRTH CERTIFICATES

1.) PA. DEPT. OF HEALTH J
Division of Vital Statistics /
P.O. Box 1528 //'
New Castle, PA 16103 g

(724) 656-3100

Approximately 4-5 days
2.) HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

a.) Dan Surra

27 E. Park Ave.
DuBois, PA 15801

b.) Camille Bud George
430 Spring Street
Houtzdale, PA 16651

(814) 378-6279
Approximately 7-10 days
3.) MAIL IN APPLICATION TO:
PA. Dept. of Health
Division of Vital Statistics
P.O. Box 1528
New Castle, PA 16103

ALLOW 4-6 WEEKS FOR RECEIPT OF BIRTH CERTIFICATE



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket #
GREENPOINT CREDIT LLC 03-170-CD

VS.
FRANTZ, JOHN H. JR. & SUZETTE P.

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

SHERIFF RETURNS

13634

NOW MARCH 3,2003 AT 11:01 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON SUZETTE P. FRANTZ, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, EMPIRE ST.

HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JOHN FRANTZ,
HUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THEORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

NOW MARCH 3, 2003 AT 11:01 AM EST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN ON JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR., DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, EMPIRE ST.
HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JOHN
FRANTZ, JR. A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN
REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS/MORGILLO

Return Costs
Cost’ Description
36.07 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY.
20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY.

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

L@if Day Of st 2003 |
g . oLt
(/\4\)_??’- g @ Chester A. Ha

Sheriff

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
151 Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA Page 1 cf 1
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_:. e g IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 13911
NO: 03-170-CD
PLAINTIFF: GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.
VS.

DEFENDANT: FRANTZ, JOHN H., JR. 5FH ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION POSSESSION

pmmonotary/Clerkof Courts
SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 4/10/2003

LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT PLUS COSTS

WRIT RETURNED 3/31/2009

DATE DEED FILED

PROPERTY ADDRESS EMPIRE STREET HAWK RUN , PA 16840

SERVICES
: SEE ATTACHED SHEET(S) OF SERVICES
SHERIFF HAWKINS $55.92
SURCHARGE $20.00 PAID BY ATTORNEY
. Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2009

Che;%:} Hawkins

Sheriff



r s 13911 03-170-CD

-

. GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.

S
FRANTZ, JOHN H., JR.

A1 ©4/17/2003 @ 2:29PM  SERVED JOHN H. FRANTZ JR.
SERVED JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR., DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE EMPIRE STREET, HAWK RUN, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JOHN H. FRANTZ

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF POSSESSION AND BY MAKING KNOWN TC HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOGF.

2 4/17/2003 @ 2:29PM SERVED SUZETTE P. FRANTZ
SERVED SUZETTE P. FRANTZ, DEFENDANT, AT HER RESIDENCE EMPIRE STREET, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JOHN H. FRANTZ, HUSBAND/CO-DEFENDANT

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF POSSESSION AND BY MAKING KNOWN TC HIM THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, APRIL 30, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY THAT THE DEFENDANTS ARE
GOING TO MAKE PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS WHICH WILL STOP THE REPOSSESSION..

@ SERVED

NOW, MAY 5, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER TO DELAY THE WRIT OF POSSESSION FOR TWO WEEKSE TO ALLOW
TIME FOR THE DEFENDANTS TO MAKE FULL PAYMENT.

@ SERVED

NOW, MAY 21, 2003 RECEIVED A LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO CANCEL THE WRIT CF
POSSESSION; BUT TO LEAVE THE FILE OPEN FOR FURTHER ACTION.

@ SERVED
NOW, MARCH 31, 2009 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPIRED.

Tuesday, March 31, 2009 Page 1



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC.
Plaintiff,

VS.

JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTEP.

FRANTZ,

Defendants.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 03-170-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:
WRIT OF POSSESSION

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC

COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Edward F. Voelker, Jr.

- PALD.#55414

Voelker & Associates, P.C.
Firm #332

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building
429 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1604

(412) 765-0543

A 40y this § a true
| hereby cert(y this io be.a it
and attested copy cf the original
statement filed in this case.

APR 102063

leﬁ |
Attest. Prcthonotary/
Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

GREENPOINT CREDIT, LLC. ~ CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 03-170-CD
Plaintiff,
VS.
JOHN H. FRANTZ, JR, AND SUZETTEP.
FRANTZ,

Defendants.

WRIT OF POSSESSION
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )
County of Clearfield ;
To the Shenff of Clearfield County:
To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver.

possession of the following' described property to Greenpoint Credit, LLC. .

Mobile Home (serial number ST07607A) located at Empire Street, Hawk Run, PA 16840.

Prothonotary
Date: A /He 23

(oze: e«,\ ol @ 2% P Deputy

C,\(\Qym\ SV \é&,\;&ﬂu‘m b) o ‘



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the within Plaintiff Writ of
Possession was served upon the following by First Class United States Mail, postage prepaid, this 8th day
of April, 2003, at the following addresses:

John H. Frantz, Jr. .

Suzette P. Frantz

Empire Street
Hawk Run, PA 16840

VOELKER & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

By:

Edward F. Voelker, Jr.

Attorney for Plaintiff



PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
Lo ! SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JOHN H. FRANTZ JR. NO. 03-170-CD

NOW, March 31, 2009, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of

Frantz, John H., Jr. to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

: SHERIF:F COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

gg:wce 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 12.96 FROM TO
LEVY
ggg.ﬁgg PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"ﬂgg‘w 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
ArTomer couneson
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 7.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE 12.96 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/ SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $75.92
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES COSTS:
oL ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 5.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS 55.92 LIEN SEARCH
Py $ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
o SHERIFF COSTS 55.92
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $55.92
TOTAL COSTS $75.92

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WilLL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



2

MAY-2-2083 15:40 FROM:MIDPENN LEGAL SERVIC 814-765-1396 TO: 7655915

| S

April 30, 2003

Chad Callahan, Esquire

Voclker & Associates, P.C.

Suite 1410, Allegheny Building

429 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-1604

RE:  Greenpoint Credit LLC. vs. John H, Frantz, Jr. and Suzctte P, Frantz
No.: 03-170-CD

Dear Mr, Callahan:

This letter is to confinm our discussion on April 30, 2003. Mr. and Mrs. Frantz
are going to contact Natalie Marc to make arrangements to pay $1326 (One Thousand
Three Hundred and Twenty Six Dollars.) This amount will stop the current
repossession/replevin action. It is our understanding that if Mr. and Mrs. Frantz continue
to make the regular payments thercafier that Greenpoint will not take action to execute on
the judgment in replevin. Ihave instructed Mr. and Mrs. Frantz to verify with Natalie the
amount of their next payment and the date it is due. Please let me know if you need
anything further. Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,

Very truly yours,

MIDPENN LEGAL SERVICES
By

Robin Jean Foor
Attomey at Law

RIF: djo

P:272



From: Voelker and Associates, P.C. Fax to: 814-765-5915
Vince Ponzio — Paralegal

To:  Cleerfield County Sheriff’s Office — ##7V< CLpi 07/

Re: Please Cancel Service of Writ of Possession
Greenpoint V. Frantz
Our File No. 021035-14

This transmittal is to request that the Clearfield County Sheriff’s office cancel the service of the
Writ of Possession for the aforementioned court action, casz number 03-170-CD, unti] further notice.
This file has not been closed and the service of this Wit may be required at some point per our client’s
instructions, Our office will contact you should this again be a necessary action. Thank you.

\

CC: had Callahan
To File



From: Voelker and Associates, P.C.
Vince Ponzio—Paralegal

To:  Clearfield County Sheriff’s Office

Re:  Please Delay Service of Writ of Possession
Greenpoint V. Frantz - 021035-14

This Transmittal is to request a delay in the Service of the Writ of Possession for the
aforementioned court action, with a case number of (03-170-CD. Please delay for a period of two
weeks from today’s date (5/5/03). The Defendant has submitted a payment to the Plaintiff, however the
sum was not paid in full, and Defendant needs more time to make full payment. Qur office will contact
you as to the status of this service once we receive the necessary information from our client regarding
payment. Thank you.

P

CC:  Chad Callahan, ESQ
To File



